

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3633/2023

Jitendra Kumar Fatnani & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner No.1 : Mr. Jitendra Kumar Fatnani, petitioner
No.1 present in person.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

27/02/2023

Heard.

This PIL petition has been filed on the allegation that the road construction around the park situated at Ward No.71, Indira Vihar, Kota is being blocked by raising illegal construction by Municipal Corporation South, Kota.

We find that on the allegation of illegal construction blocking the road adjacent to the park, representations have been made to the Municipal Corporation South, Kota on 20.01.2023.

Issue notice to the respondent No.4 on payment of P.F. by tomorrow.

Notice be made returnable within two weeks.

On submission of requisites, notice be also handed over for being served by dasti mode on respondent No.4.

Matter be listed after two weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ