

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3633/2023

Jitendra Kumar Fatnani Son Of Late Shri Dayaram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anil K. Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Ms. Shikha Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

28/01/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the petition in the office of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG, during the course of the day.

Learned AAG seeks two weeks' time to file reply to the petition.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 06.03.2025.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG, as counsel for the respondents, in the cause list.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J