

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. (P.I.L.) Writ Petition No. 3633/2023
URN: CW / 6767U / 2023

Jitendra Kumar Fatnani Son Of Late Shri Dayaram and Anr.
-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Raj and Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anil K. Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG & Mr. Dev Kumar Mr. Mahesh Goyal, SE, Nagar Nigam, Kota

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

02/07/2026

In compliance of order dated 23.04.2026, Mr. Mahesh Goyal, Superintending Engineer, Nagar Nigam Kota, is present, who was having charge of Deputy Commissioner, Nagar Nigam, Kota South and submits that affidavit is being filed today, which would reflect the compliance of Court's order.

Let the affidavit be placed on record.

List on 20.07.2026.

Personal presence of the officer, who is present today, is exempted for future.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ